Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20201226154414 Notice: 12/26/2020 15:44 Occurred: 12/25/2020 15:00

Responsible Party: Oneok Rockies Midstream

Well Operator: SAMSON OIL AND GAS USA, INC

Well Name: MANTLE 1-21H
Field Name: FOREMAN BUTTE

Well File #: 15584

Facility ID #:

County: MCKENZIE

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 150 102 21

Location Description:

Submitted By: Levi Weltikol

Received By:

Contact Info: Levi Weltikol

896 25th St SE

Sidney MT 59270

Affected Medium: Well/Facility Soil

General Land Use: Well/Facility Site

Near. Occupied Bldg: Nearest Water Well:

Type of Incident: Valve/Piping Connection Leak

Release Contained: No Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil Brine

Other 2 Barrels

Oth Rel. Contaminant: Natural Gas Condensate

Date Inspected:
Clean Up Concluded:
Written Report Recd:
Risk Evaluation:

Potentially explosive atmosphere

Areal Extent: 90 sq feet

Potential Env. Impacts:

The entire spill was estimated at 2bbls. Only an estimated 15 gallons was lost offsite. Offsite impacts were limited to the surface soil. No environmental impacts are anticipated.

Action Taken/Planned:

Third part cleanup company has been hired for reclamation. Block valve will be replaced.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Certified landfill

Other Agencies Involved:

Tuesday, June 21, 2022 Page 1 of 3

Updates

Date: 12/28/2020 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Lund, Dylan

Notes:

According to the incident report, a small amount of natural gas condensate was released offsite.

Follow-up is required.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 12/30/2020 Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

Inspection Date: 12/30/2020

Arrived on location at 1630. There is a spot of scraped earth down the hill from the heater treater unit. It is about 20 feet wide and goes all the way down the small slope of the pad. The scraped area then turns and heads in the same direction as the tanks. Did not observe any staining. Further follow-up is needed.

Photos were taken and can be found in the report folder.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 6/9/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check No Further Action: ✓

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

Inspection Date: 6/9/2021

Arrived on location at 1345. There is erosion matting down where the dirt work had been done. Further follow-up is needed to assure vegetation grows.

Photos were taken and can be found in the incident folder.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 11/3/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check No Further Action: ✓

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

This incident has been re-assigned to K. Crowdus.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Tuesday, June 21, 2022 Page 2 of 3

Date: 3/21/2022 Status: Correspondence - Vegetation Check No Further Action: ✓

Author: Wax, Pete

Notes:

On site 5:36 off site 5:44. Grass has made progress in re-establishing in the remediated area. Netting and erosion control measure are holding. Needs to be inspected after green up. No risk to waters of the state. Growing season vegetation check required.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 6/9/2022 Status: Inspection - No Action Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

On location 6/9/2022, at 3:57pm. Vegetation in the area is green and growing. No remaining impacts seen at this time. No further follow-up needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Tuesday, June 21, 2022 Page 3 of 3